IOOF Holdings Ltd ABN 49 100 103 722 Level 6, 161 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 GPO Box 264 Melbourne VIC 3001 Phone 13 13 69 www.ioof.com.au



1 May 2018

## **ANZ Wealth Management updated financial information**

IOOF Holdings Limited (ASX: IFL, OTC: IOOFY) (IOOF) notes today's market announcement from Australia and New Zealand Banking Group (ANZ) regarding ANZ's 1H18 financial results.

Slides 120 and 121 of the investor presentation pack include recent, unaudited financial information on the performance of the businesses to be acquired by IOOF as part of the ANZ Wealth Management transaction announced to the market on 17 October 2017.

The ANZ announcement is publicly available on the ASX announcements platform at:

https://www.asx.com.au/asxpdf/20180501/pdf/43tnr18mr4tjdb.pdf

IOOF makes this announcement in the interests of highlighting to its shareholders and the market the availability of up-to-date financial information on the ANZ Wealth Management businesses which are to be acquired by IOOF.

-ENDS-

**Enquiries:** 

Rachel Scully Head of Corporate Affairs IOOF Holdings Limited

P: +61 3 8614 4530

E: rachel.scully@ioof.com.au

## **About IOOF Holdings Limited**

IOOF has been helping Australians secure their financial future since 1846. During that time, we have grown substantially to become one of the largest groups in the financial services industry.

IOOF provides advisers and their clients with the following services:

- Financial Advice and Distribution services via our extensive network of financial advisers and stockbrokers;
- Platform Management and Administration for advisers, their clients and hundreds of employers in Australia;
- Investment Management products that are designed to suit any investor's needs; and
- Trustee Services including compensation trusts, estate planning and corporate trust services.

Further information about IOOF can be found at www.ioof.com.au

